
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

July   2003  -  June   2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

     4.1
    15.4
    10.3

    12.9
     0.0

-   19.9

 139,266
 912

 5,761

 110,451
 0

 1,855

 133,843
 790

 5,222

 97,798
 0

 2,316

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  260,767

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 145,939

 112,306

 139,855

 100,114

     4.4

    12.2

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,031,594

 36,067

 86,381

 6,031,594
 0

 36,067
 0

 86,381
 0

     7.3
     0.0

    22.1
     0.0

     6.6
     0.0

 12,064,389
 0

 73,198
 0

 174,139
 0

 11,239,240
 0

 59,928
 0

 163,402
 0

 6,032,795
 0

 37,131
 0

 87,758
 0

 6,032,795

 37,131

 87,758

 12,064,389

 73,198

 174,139

 11,239,240

 59,928

 163,402

     7.3

    22.1

     6.6

 249,717  231,641      7.8
 8,528  8,328      2.4

 258,245  239,969      7.6Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,257
 265

 2,187
 690

     3.2
-   61.6

Non-Commercial:

 242,846      7.4

 2,522  2,877 -   12.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  7,419,052  7,460,476  13,441,095     10.7 14,879,528
 143,381  145,269  256,827     12.4 288,650Transborder

Total - Commercial  7,562,433  7,605,745  15,168,178  13,697,922     10.7

Total - Non-Commercial  4,472  5,270  9,742  7,891     23.5

           0
       9,742

           0
       7,891

     0.0
    23.5

           0
       5,270

           0
       4,472

Grand Total - Passengers  15,177,920  13,705,813     10.7 7,611,015 7,566,905

Total - Air Carrier    6,154,042    6,157,684   12,311,726   11,462,570      7.4

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,408,391    1,448,061    2,856,452    2,235,352     27.8

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,387,458

 0

 20,933

 1,427,681

 0

 20,380

 2,815,139

 0

 41,313

 2,201,855

 0

 33,497

    27.9

     0.0

    23.3

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,522
 0

 16

 3,042
 3
 0

 2,932
 0

 106

 2,846
 27

 0

 1,590
 0

 16

 1,645
 0
 0

 933
 0
 0

 1,397
 2
 0

-   14.0
   100.0
-   85.2

     6.9
-   89.7
   100.0

 2,538

 3,045

 3,038

 2,874

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,605

 1,645

 933

 1,399

-   16.5

     5.9

Grand Total - Cargo  5,583  5,912 3,251 2,332 -    5.6

 5,564  5,778 3,234 2,330Domestic
 19  134

-    3.7
-   86.1 16 2

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




